PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
The MLT-FD5/D electro-hydraulic proportional actuator has been
designed to shift a directional control valve spool either directly
(FL version) or by means of a servo-piston mechanically connected
to it (SP version). The internal closed
loop position control configuration
of the MLT-FD5/D makes the valve
spool achieve the desired position

5= 5V aux supply
F= Feedback
AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS AND MODEL DESIGNATION
MLT/FD5-D/A0
Proportional actuator
Digital electronics
Analog control signal (e.g. Potentiometer)
MLT/FD5-D/A5
Proportional actuator
Digital electronics
Analog control signal (e.g. Potentiometer)
+5V auxiliary power supply for the
control potentiometer
MLT/FD5-D/AF
Proportional actuator
Digital electronics
Analog control signal (e.g. Potentiometer)
Feedback output (spool position): 0–5V
MLT/FD5-D/C0
Proportional actuator
Digital electronics
CANbus control (J1939)
MLT/FD5-0-12
On/Off actuator, 12V coils
MLT/FD5-0-24
On/Off actuator, 24V coils
Digital Actuator
Black connector
On/Off Actuator
(without hall effect sensor)
Blue connector: 12V
Green connector: 24V
Via Malavolti, 36 - 41122 Modena - Italy - Tel. +39 (059) 254895 - Fax +39 (059) 253512
tecnord@tecnord.com - www.tecnord.com
INSTALLATION OPTIONS
ADAPTER PLATE MOUNTING STYLE
BUCHER HDS34
DIRECT FLANGED MOUNTING STYLE
TDV 100
ADAPTER PLATE WITH BUILT-IN D/A SERVO PISTON
BOSCH-REXROTH
MOD. SX14
PRINTED ON MARCH 2016
> page 7
MLT/FD5 SELECTION GUIDE
+V
-V
NBM-4F TRANSMITTER
I/Os
+V   -V
DBX
RECEIVER
APPLICATION EXAMPLE  1
Tecnord Multi-axes Joystick Mod. JHM driving a
4-sections valves bank equipped with MLT-FD5
proportional actuators.
- 2 x proportional control signals from X-X and Y-Y
main axes of the joystick base.
- 2 x proportional control signals from a pair of
FPR proportional rollers lodged on grip.
APPLICATION EXAMPLE  2
Tecnord NBM /DBX Radio System driving MLT-FD5
proportional actuators via CAN- BUS interface.
2  Feed back
3  V SIGNAL
4  -V (POWER SOURCE GND)
1  +V (POWER SOURCE)
Description
Hydraulic Specification